RESOLUTION NO. 2025-27

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEBRING, AUTHORIZING A BUDGET
AMENDMENT TO THE ADOPTED FY 2025/2026 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, Florida Statute 216.011 defines an APPROPRIATION AS “a legal
authorization to make expenditure®, then, no authorizations exist to exceed appropriated
line item amounts in the budget. Should any cost requirements bring about a need for
more funds than provided in a budget line item, no expenditure may be made until there
is an authorized and approved budget amendment to provide more available funds, as
set forth in the provisions herein.

WHEREAS, the City approved the construction of a new 200,000 gallon ground storage
tank and other capital improvements to be located at Country Club Water Treatment
Plant: and

WHEREAS, the total project costs is $2,282,484.00: and
WHEREAS, the adopted budget for FY 2025/206 must be increased to include the total

project costs for this capital improvement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sebring, Florida this 4th
day of November 2025, that Budget Amendment #5 is hereby approved and authorized.

' AN
Joshy'Stewart, Council President
Citylof Sebring, Florida

,-'.. / 1 "f fie -
atest L0/l le./”
Kathy Haley, CMC, City Cldrk




Request for Budget Amendment - c'mj O THE CIRCLE

Budget Amendment #5
Department: 2690 Dept. Hoad: Boggus
Request Date: 10/29/2025 Submitted by: Kim Shands
l Council Date: 11/4/2025
(i required)
Budget Line Item Transfer
Current Amended
Account Number Project Account Name Budget Increase Decrease Budget
401-2510-389-90-00 Fund Balance Brought Forward $ 877,799 $ 2,282,484 $ 3,160,283
401-2690-563-63-50 22109 Infrastructure - Water $ 7,500 $ 2,262,484 $ 2,289,984
$ 5
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
_ $ -
Totals: $ 4,564,968 $ -

Explain why these funds were not originally budgeted and the justification for your request now:

Funds ware budgeted in FY 24/25 but the bids cames In after the new fiscal year started on 10/2/25.

Funds needed for rebuilding the Country Club ground storage tank and maintenance building.

Department Approval: M Date: 10/29/2025
{Depariment Head)

If an account amendment Is over $10,000 (cumuiative change over $20,000):

Request approved by: P W Date: n ’ Y } =2

{Assistant Clty Adrpigistrator)

Request authorized by: !! fa;@ILZﬁ s_/ J e / / / § / L5

(City Clerk or City Administratgr)
¥



